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said town treasurer, before any justice of the peace of 
the county ; and such money so recovered shall be 
paid over to said town treasurer, and by him distribu-
ted as school money, in manner now provided for the 
payment of school moneys that come into the hands 
of town treasurers." 

SEcniaN 2. Section seven of chapter 43 of the re- Statement of 
gee 	, V1Sed statutes is hereby amended, by adding thereto 	of And- ech",.. 

the following: "The finder shall make out a statement 
in writing, under oath, of his lawful charges aforesaid, 
which statement he shall deliver to the constable at 
the time of making the sale, who shall cause the same 
to be filed in the office of the town treasurer of the 
town where such stray was taken up ; and that portion 
of the proceeds of such sale [to] be deposited in the 
town treasury of the town, shall be so deposited by 
said constable within ten days after the tim3 of making 
such sale." 

SECTION S. This act sball take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 26, 1867. 

CHAPTER 48. 

[JUblished April 1, 1867.] 

AN ACT to change the time of holding the general terms of the 
circuit court in the county of Waupaca, in the 7th judicial 
circuit. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION L That hereafter the general terms of the General terms. 
circuit court in and for the county of Waupaca, in the 
7th judicial circuit in this state, shall be holden on • 
the first Monday in June and the second Monday in 
December, of each year. All writs, recognizances and Return or 
other proceedings made returnable to the circuit court process. c. • 
of Waupaca county, shall be considered and deemed 
to be returnable to the terms of such court as are fixed 
by this act ; and all continuances and notices made or 
taken to any terms of the circuit court of Waupaea 
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county, shall be deemed to be made or taken to the 
terms of such court, as the same are fixed by this act ; 
and all motions or other proceedings noticed to be 
heard at any regular term of such court, shall be al-
lowed and considered to be noticed for hearing at the 
regular terms of such court, as the Same are fixed by 
this act. 

SECTION 2. All acts or parts of acts conflicting with 
the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed,. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 27, 1867. 

CHAPTER 49. 

• 	 [Published April 1, 1881.] 

AN ACT to cede jurisdiction to the United States of America 
over lands to be occupied as sites of light-house buildings in 
this state. 

Jurisdiction of 
lands for light-
house puvoses 
ceded to U. S. 

Descriptions. 

Service of pro-
cess. I 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The jurisdiction of this state is hereby 
ceded to the United States of America, over all such 
pieces or parcels of land, not exceeding eighty acres 
in any one parcel, as shall be hereafter required and 
selected by the United States for the purpose of erect-
ing light-house buildings thereon : provided, that an 
accurate description and plats of such parcels of land to 
be so selected, with a statement of such selection by the 
United States, shall be filed by the United States with 
the governor of this state ;. and provided, further, that 
this cesssion is upon the express condition that the 
state of Wisconsin shall so far retain a concurrent ju-
risdiction with the United States in and over the tracts 
of land aforesaid, that all civil and criminal process 
issued under theauthority of this state, or any officer 
thereof, May be executed .on said land and in the 
buildings that may be erected thereon, in the same way 
and manner as if jurisdiction had not beeaceded as 
aforesaid. .'  

Repealed. 


